Ash Shetty



I am Ash Shetty, a finance professional with nearly a decade of experience in Fixed Income Analysis, Portfolio Management, and Risk Strategy. Currently, I serve as Senior Vice President, Portfolio Manager, and Risk Strategist at PineBridge Investments, contributing to the Developed Markets Fixed Income team, which manages over \$20 billion in assets. My career includes key roles at Citigroup as a Fixed Income Associate and Nomura as a Fixed Income Strategist, where I developed expertise in Fixed Income, Financial modeling, and client-focused investment strategies.

My academic background includes an MBA in Finance from the State University of New York, Buffalo, and a Bachelor of Technology from the National Institute of Technology, India. I have further enhanced my skill set by completing the Applied Data Science program at Columbia University. A CFA charter

holder, I also hold a Certificate in ESG Investing from the CFA Institute and am a registered representative with Series 7 and Series 63 licenses from FINRA.

My relationship with the CFA community began during my MBA days when I engaged with charter holders to learn about their paths, inspiring me to pursue the designation. Since achieving my charter, I have been an active member of CFA Society New York (CFANY), benefiting from its high-quality events and building meaningful professional connections. I am also an active volunteer for the CFA Institute. I have been selected as a grader for the 2025 CFA exam and I am also a member of the CFA Practice Analysis Working Body. Additionally, I mentor students and CFA aspirants, offering guidance on preparing for the exam and navigating their professional journeys.

I am running for the Nominations Committee to contribute to CFANY's growth by identifying and selecting leaders who embody the society's values and commitment to the investment profession. My strengths lie in strategic thinking, leadership, and fostering collaboration. I bring an extensive industry network and a proven ability to assess diverse skill sets, ensuring a rigorous, transparent, and inclusive nominations process.

By serving on the Nominations Committee, I aim to give back to the CFA community that has profoundly shaped my career. I am committed to supporting leadership that drives innovation, enhances member engagement, and strengthens CFANY's reputation as a premier organization for finance professionals.